Results: Between 2010 and 2014, 3607 children and young adults (0-21 years) were cared 
for by the 5 Belgian PLTs (mean of 721/per year).  Of these children, 50% were diagnosed 
with an oncological disease, 27% with a neurological or metabolic disease. Four hundred 
and twenty-eight (428) children had died. For 51% of them, death took place at home. PLT 
activities include coordination; communication; curative and palliative care; education; 
research and fundraising. Different perceptions of what constitutes a palliative stage, 
heterogeneity in reporting diagnosis and the current lack of specific valid indicators to